or the sale price likely to be achieved for the property.

The property appears to have access over the land of a neighbour. The legal adviser should
investigate this further.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £220,000 (Two Hundred and Twenty
Thousand pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and
bears no direct relationship to current market value.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant
possession on 13 January 2026 is £110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand pounds sterling).

Report author: India Georgeson

Company: Harvey Donaldson & Gibson Chartered
Surveyors

Address: Caledonian House Business Centre 164 High
Street Elgin IV30 1BD

Electronically Signed By: India Georgeson

Date of report: 16/01/2026